
 

Last Updated:  26/08/2025 

North Uist & Harris Winter 
BERNERAY – LEVERBURGH (SOUND OF HARRIS)  TEXT CODE 23 
 

 

     

DAY Berneray 
Depart 

Leverburgh 
Arrive 

Leverburgh 
Depart 

Berneray 
Arrive 

MON - 
SAT 

OPERATES 20 OCT – 02 NOV 
08:00 09:00 09:10 10:10 
14:00 15:00 15:10 16:10 

OPERATES 03 NOV – 30 JAN 
08:15 09:15 09:25 10:25 

13:30 A 14:30 A 14:40 A 15:40 A 
OPERATES 31 JAN – 22 MAR 

08:30 09:40 09:50 11:00 
11:20 12:30 12:40 13:50 
14:15 15:25 15:35 16:45 

OPERATES 23 – 26 MAR 
07:25 08:25 08:35 09:35 
11:10 12:10 12:20 13:20 
15:30 16:30 16:40 17:40 

SUN 

OPERATES 20 OCT – 30 JAN & 23 – 26 MAR 
08:30  09:30  09:35  10:35  
13:30 14:30 14:40 15:40 

OPERATES 31 JAN – 22 MAR 
08:30 09:40 09:50 11:00 
13:30 14:40 14:50 16:00 

TIDAL AMENDMENTS 
Timing may vary according to tidal conditions or daylight hours and in some circumstances may differ from the published timetable on the following dates: 
October 22, 23, 24; November 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9; December 3, 5, 6, 7, 8 ; January 4, 5, 6, 7, 20, 21, 22, 23; February 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22; 
March 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 
For more information before travelling during these dates, please check www.calmac.co.uk/travel/service-changes/#/ 

CODE 
A No service 26 December and 2 January 

NOTE 
Check-in closes for vehicles and passengers 20 minutes prior to departure 
No service 25 December and 1 January  
Commercial vehicle bookings are handled at individual ports. When calling your selected port to make a commercial vehicle booking,  
please select option 2 from a touch-tone phone. Contact Tarbert port office on 01859 570376 or Lochmaddy on 01876 522509 
Light goods vehicles exceeding 6 metres in length or 3.5 tonnes in weight, or 3 metres in height, or 2.3 metres in width are charged at commercial  
vehicle rate. 

 

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the service status page for the latest information on this route.  
For live updates on the go, download the CalMac app. 

https://www.calmac.co.uk/travel/service-changes/#/
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/service-status/#/service-status
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/app/#/

	BERNERAY – LEVERBURGH (SOUND OF HARRIS) 
	DAY
	Berneray
	Depart
	Leverburgh
	Arrive
	Leverburgh
	Depart
	Berneray
	Arrive
	MON - SAT
	OPERATES 20 OCT – 02 NOV
	OPERATES 03 NOV – 30 JAN
	OPERATES 31 JAN – 22 MAR

	08:30
	09:40
	09:50
	11:00
	11:20
	12:30
	12:40
	13:50
	14:15
	15:25
	15:35
	16:45
	OPERATES 23 – 26 MAR
	07:25
	08:25
	08:35
	09:35
	11:10
	12:10
	12:20
	13:20
	15:30
	16:30
	16:40
	17:40
	SUN
	OPERATES 20 OCT – 30 JAN & 23 – 26 MAR

	08:30 
	09:30 
	09:35 
	10:35 
	13:30
	14:30
	14:40
	15:40
	OPERATES 31 JAN – 22 MAR

	08:30
	09:40
	09:50
	11:00
	13:30
	14:40
	14:50
	16:00

	tidal amendments
	code
	note

