# **North Uist & Harris**

# Winter

BERNERAY - LEVERBURGH (SOUND OF HARRIS)

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the service status page for the latest information on this route. For live updates on the go, download the CalMac app.

DAY	Berneray Depart	Leverburgh Arrive	Leverburgh Depart	Berneray Arrive
	OPERATES 20 OCT – 02 NOV			
MON - SAT	08:00	09:00	09:10	10:10
	14:00	15:00	15:10	16:10
	OPERATES 03 NOV – 30 JAN			
	08:15	09:15	09:25	10:25
	13:30 A	14:30 A	14:40 A	15:40 A
	OPERATES 31 JAN – 22 MAR			
	08:30	09:40	09:50	11:00
	11:20	12:30	12:40	13:50
	14:15	15:25	15:35	16:45
	OPERATES 23 – 26 MAR			
	07:25	08:25	08:35	09:35
	11:10	12:10	12:20	13:20
	15:30	16:30	16:40	17:40
	OPERATES 20 OCT - 30 JAN & 23 - 26 MAR			
SUN	08:30	09:30	09:35	10:35
	13:30	14:30	14:40	15:40
3014	OPERATES 31 JAN – 22 MAR			
	08:30	09:40	09:50	11:00
	13:30	14:40	14:50	16:00

#### **TIDAL AMENDMENTS**

Timing may vary according to tidal conditions or daylight hours and in some circumstances may differ from the published timetable on the following dates: October 22, 23, 24; November 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9; December 3, 5, 6, 7, 8; January 4, 5, 6, 7, 20, 21, 22, 23; February 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22; March 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23

For more information before travelling during these dates, please check www.calmac.co.uk/travel/service-changes/#/

### CODE

No service 26 December and 2 January Α

## **NOTE**

Check-in closes for vehicles and passengers 20 minutes prior to departure

No service 25 December and 1 January

Commercial vehicle bookings are handled at individual ports. When calling your selected port to make a commercial vehicle booking, please select option 2 from a touch-tone phone. Contact Tarbert port office on 01859 570376 or Lochmaddy on 01876 522509

Light goods vehicles exceeding 6 metres in length or 3.5 tonnes in weight, or 3 metres in height, or 2.3 metres in width are charged at commercial vehicle rate.